Southern Virginia (0-9) -vs- Wilson (7-4)
10/11/2023 at Chambersburg, Pa. ()

Date: 10/11/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 115 Southern Virginia 0 0 0 0 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Logan Smith Wilson 3 0 1 0 4
Southern Virginia 0 Wilson 4
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
2 Ellie Egnew 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 2 Paige Ney 4 3 2 0 O 0 60
8 Ashley Torgeson 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 4 Payton Kendall 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
10 Jocelyn Moreno 1 0 0 0 O 0 60 7 Kate Seymour 4 3 2 0 O 0 60
12 Paola Nunez 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 12 Jordan Hastie 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60
14 Sidney White 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 17 Hailey Steele 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
17 Karenna Olson 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60 18 Brea Kelso 0 0O 0 0 O 0 60
21 Richelle Chukuong 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 21 Angela Keomahavong 1 1 0 2 O 0 60
23 Audrey Tross 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 23 Elizabeth Landon 2 1 0 1 O 0 60
27 Rachel Emel 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 24 Hannah Aker 1 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes 26 Jill Ahlgren 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Totals 1 0 0 0 O 0 540 GK 97 Allyson Shindler 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
Substitutes
1 Jordan Blizzard 2 2 0 0 O 0 41
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 6 Mia Brunet 0 0 0 0 0 0 52
12 Paola Nunez 60:00 4 13 8 Madison Halfen O 00 0O 0 24
Totals 4 13 9 Sadie Fike 3 200 0 0 42
11 Kait Blizzard 0 0 0 0 O 0 26
13 Hannah Bost 0 0O 0 0 O 0o 17
14 Jade Syto 0 0 0 0 O 0 39
16 Cassie Vanbuskirk 0 0O 0 0 O 0 34
20 Lenoree Hoke 2 2 0 0 O 0 51
22 Kaley Barnhart 4 3 0 0 O 0 55
25 Olivia Dingzon 0 0 0 0 O 0 42
34 Delaney Fulfer 0 0 0 0 O 0 51
93 Ryleigh Mullins 0 0 0 00 0 45
117
Totals 23 17 4 3 0 0 9
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
93 Ryleigh Mullins 30:00 0 0
97 Allyson Shindler 30:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Virginia 0 1 0 0 1 Southern Virginia 0 2 0 2
Wilson 7 7 7 23 Wilson 3 0 1 2 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Southern Virginia 3 1 3 6 13 Southern Virginia 4 1 2 3 10
Wilson 0 0 0 0 Wilson 3 5 2 5 15
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
WILSO
3:07 N Kate Seymour *
WILSO GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Angela
5:11 N Paige Ney Angela Keomahavong Keomahavong



WILSO

GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Elizabeth
8:06 N Paige Ney Elizabeth Landon Landon
WILSO
35:00 N Kate Seymour Angela Keomahavong *

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
3:07

8:06
8:51

9:12
9:15
9:18
9:18
11:39

13:18

14:17
14:53
15:00
15:00
15:00

16:49

19:31
21:13
22:34

25:08
25:09
26:17
26:17
26:17

29:03
30:00
30:00

Team
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
WILSON

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON

0

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
0

WILSON

Play By Play

Play
Paola Nunez at goalie for Southern Virginia.
Allyson Shindler at goalie for Wilson.
GOAL by Wilson Kate Seymour (FIRST GOAL)
Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 1
*

*

Foul on Wilson.

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Foul on Southern Virginia.

*

GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Angela Keomahavong
Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 2

Wilson substitution: Kaley Barnhart for .

*

Shot by Wilson Paige Ney, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Foul on Southern Virginia.

*

Foul on Wilson.

GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Elizabeth Landon
Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 3

Wilson substitution: Mia Brunet for .

Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [8:51].

%

Shot by Wilson Hannah Aker, Wide.

Shot by Wilson Elizabeth Landon, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Wilson substitution: Lenoree Hoke for .

Wilson substitution: Delaney Fulfer for .

Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Lenoree Hoke for .

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [14:17].

Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [14:53].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Wilson substitution: Ryleigh Mullins for .

Ryleigh Mullins at goalie for Wilson.

Foul on Wilson.

Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Wilson substitution: Delaney Fulfer for .

Wilson substitution: Sadie Fike for .

Wilson substitution: Olivia Dingzon for .

Wilson substitution: Jordan Blizzard for .

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Mia Brunet for .

Wilson substitution: Jade Syto for .

Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Wide.

Foul on Wilson.

Penalty corner by Southern Virginia Karenna Olson [25:08].

Shot by Southern Virginia Jocelyn Moreno, Blocked.

Wilson substitution: Jill Ahigren for .

Wilson substitution: Kate Seymour for .

Wilson substitution: Cassie Vanbuskirk for .

Foul on Wilson.

Foul on Wilson.

Penalty corner by Southern Virginia Karenna Olson [29:03].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Allyson Shindler at goalie for Wilson.



32:21
32:51

33:48
35:00

35:56
36:05
38:52

39:50
39:56
40:10

42:56
43:29
45:00
45:00
46:14

48:18
48:18

49:39

50:42
51:02
52:33
53:04
53:04
53:04
53:04

54:11

54:43

54:50

56:12
56:50

60:00

SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON

0

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
WILSON
SOUTHERN
0

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Shot by Wilson Kate Seymour, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Shot by Wilson Kate Seymour, High.

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Kait Blizzard for .

GOAL by Wilson Kate Seymour, Assist by Angela Keomahavong
Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 4

*

Wilson substitution: Madison Halfen for .

Shot by Wilson Angela Keomahavong, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Shot by Wilson Paige Ney, Wide.

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Wilson substitution: Lenoree Hoke for .

Penalty corner by Wilson Payton Kendall [39:56].

Shot by Wilson Elizabeth Landon, Wide.

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Hannah Bost for .

Shot by Wilson Lenoree Hoke, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Ryleigh Mullins at goalie for Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Olivia Dingzon for .

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Sadie Fike for .

Wilson substitution: Mia Brunet for .

Foul on Wilson.

Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [49:39].

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Shot by Wilson Sadie Fike, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Wilson substitution: Delaney Fulfer for .

Wilson substitution: Kaley Barnhart for .

Shot by Wilson Jordan Blizzard, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Shot by Wilson Jordan Blizzard, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Shot by Wilson Lenoree Hoke, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Penalty corner by Wilson Hannah Bost [53:04].

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Jade Syto for .

Foul on Southern Virginia.

Shot by Wilson Sadie Fike, Blocked.

Foul on Wilson.

Wilson substitution: Payton Kendall for .

Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Shot by Wilson Sadie Fike, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Foul on Wilson.

Foul on Southern Virginia.

End of period [60:00].



