## Southern Virginia (0-9) -vs- Wilson (7-4) 10/11/2023 at Chambersburg, Pa. ()

**Date:** 10/11/2023 Attendance: 115 Stadium:

Officials: Scorer, Logan Smith

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Southern Virginia	0	0	0	0	0
Wilson	3	0	1	0	4

### Southern Virginia 0

Pos	#	Player		SH S	OG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
			Start	ers						
	2	Ellie Egnew		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	8	Ashley Torgeson		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	10	Jocelyn Moreno		1	0	0	0	0	0	60
	12	Paola Nunez		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	14	Sidney White		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	17	Karenna Olson		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	21	Richelle Chukuong		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	23	Audrey Tross		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	27	Rachel Emel		0	0	0	0	0	0	60
			Substit	utes						
		Totals		1	0	0	0	0	0	540

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
12	Paola Nunez	60:00	4	13
	Totals		4	13

### Wilson 4

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		Star	ters						
	2 Paige Ney			3	2	0	0	0	60
	4	Payton Kendall	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	7	Kate Seymour	4	3	2	0	0	0	60
	12	Jordan Hastie	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	17	Hailey Steele	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	18	Brea Kelso	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	21	Angela Keomahavong	1	1	0	2	0	0	60
	23	Elizabeth Landon	2	1	0	1	0	0	60
	24	Hannah Aker	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
	26	Jill Ahlgren	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
GK	97	Allyson Shindler	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		Substi	tute	5					
	1	Jordan Blizzard	2	2	0	0	0	0	41
6 Mia Brunet		Mia Brunet	0	0	0	0	0	0	52
	8	Madison Halfen	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
	9	Sadie Fike	3	2	0	0	0	0	42
	11	Kait Blizzard	0	0	0	0	0	0	26
	13	Hannah Bost	0	0	0	0	0	0	17
	14	Jade Syto	0	0	0	0	0	0	39
	16	Cassie Vanbuskirk	0	0	0	0	0	0	34
	20	Lenoree Hoke	2	2	0	0	0	0	51
	22	Kaley Barnhart	4	3	0	0	0	0	55
	25	Olivia Dingzon	0	0	0	0	0	0	42
	34	Delaney Fulfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	51
	93	Ryleigh Mullins	0	0	0	0	0	0	45
		Totals	23	17	4	3	0	0	117 9

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
93	Ryleigh Mullins	30:00	0	0
97	Allyson Shindler	30:00	0	0
	Totals		0	0

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Southern Virginia	0	1	0	0	1
Wilson	7	2	7	7	23
Saves By Period					
Southern Virginia	3	1	3	6	13
Wilson	0	0	0	0	0

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Southern Virginia	0	2	0	0	2
Wilson	3	0	1	2	6
Fouls By Period					
Southern Virginia	4	1	2	3	10
Wilson	3	5	2	5	15

### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
3:07	WILSO N Kate Seymour		*
5:11	WILSO N Paige Ney	Angela Keomahavong	GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Angela Keomahavong

8:06

WILSO N Paige Ney

Elizabeth Landon

GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Elizabeth Landon

WILSO N

Kate Seymour

Angela Keomahavong

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

	_	
	Team	Play
0:00	SOUTHERN	Paola Nunez at goalie for Southern Virginia.
0:00	WILSON	Allyson Shindler at goalie for Wilson. GOAL by Wilson Kate Seymour (FIRST GOAL)
3:07	WILSON	Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 1
	WILSON	*
	WILSON	*
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
	SOUTHERN	*
5:11	WILSON	GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Angela Keomahavong
		Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 2
5:20	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Kaley Barnhart for .
	WILSON	*
6:48	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Paige Ney, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
	SOUTHERN	
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
8:06	WILSON	GOAL by Wilson Paige Ney, Assist by Elizabeth Landon
0.06	WILCON	Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 3
8:06 8:51	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Mia Brunet for .
0:51	WILSON WILSON	Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [8:51]. *
9:12	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Hannah Aker, Wide.
9:15	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Elizabeth Landon, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
9:18	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Lenoree Hoke for .
9:18	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Delaney Fulfer for .
11:39	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
13:18	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Lenoree Hoke for .
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
	WILSON	Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [14:17].
	WILSON	Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [14:53].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
	WILSON WILSON	Wilson substitution: Ryleigh Mullins for . Ryleigh Mullins at goalie for Wilson.
13.00	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
16:49	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Delaney Fulfer for .
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Sadie Fike for .
17:36	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Olivia Dingzon for .
18:49	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Jordan Blizzard for .
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Mia Brunet for .
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Jade Syto for .
22:34	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Wide.
25.08	WILSON SOUTHERN	Foul on Wilson. Penalty corner by Southern Virginia Karenna Olson [25:08].
	SOUTHERN	Shot by Southern Virginia Jocelyn Moreno, Blocked.
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Jill Ahlgren for .
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Kate Seymour for .
	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Cassie Vanbuskirk for .
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
29:03	SOUTHERN	Penalty corner by Southern Virginia Karenna Olson [29:03].
30:00		Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00	WILSON	Allyson Shindler at goalie for Wilson.

	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
32:21	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Kate Seymour, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
32:51	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Kate Seymour, High.
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
33:48	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Kait Blizzard for .
35:00	WILSON	GOAL by Wilson Kate Seymour, Assist by Angela Keomahavong
		Southern Virginia 0, Wilson 4
	WILSON	*
35:56	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Madison Halfen for .
36:05	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Angela Keomahavong, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
38:52	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Paige Ney, Wide.
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
39:50	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Lenoree Hoke for .
39:56	WILSON	Penalty corner by Wilson Payton Kendall [39:56].
40:10	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Elizabeth Landon, Wide.
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
42:56	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Hannah Bost for .
43:29	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Lenoree Hoke, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
45:00	0	Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:00	WILSON	Ryleigh Mullins at goalie for Wilson.
46:14	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Olivia Dingzon for .
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
48:18	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Sadie Fike for .
48:18	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Mia Brunet for .
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
49:39	WILSON	Penalty corner by Wilson Brea Kelso [49:39].
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
50:42	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Sadie Fike, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
51:02	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Delaney Fulfer for .
52:33	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Kaley Barnhart for .
53:04	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Jordan Blizzard, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
53:04	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Jordan Blizzard, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
53:04	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Lenoree Hoke, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.
53:04	WILSON	Penalty corner by Wilson Hannah Bost [53:04].
	WILSON	Foul on Wilson.
54:11	WILSON	Wilson substitution: Jade Syto for .
	SOUTHERN	Foul on Southern Virginia.
54:43	WILSON	Shot by Wilson Sadie Fike, Blocked.

WILSON

WILSON

SOUTHERN

54:50 WILSON

56:12 WILSON56:50 WILSON

60:00 0

Foul on Wilson.

Foul on Wilson.

Foul on Southern Virginia.

End of period [60:00].

Wilson substitution: Payton Kendall for .

Shot by Wilson Kaley Barnhart, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.

Shot by Wilson Sadie Fike, Save (by goalie) Paola Nunez.